Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Catapult Learning, LLC

Original Term of Contract:

September 1, 2024 - August 31, 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$635,862.79 BOE Approved 11/20/2024 BOCS Approved 12/3/2024

Scope:

Amendment-1 to Resolution 17.4 Catapult Learning LLC (BOE approved 11/20/24
BOCS approved 12/3/24 to increase the contract by $46,666 to provide additional
services to non-public school St. Eugene's through the 21st Century Grant. Catapult
Learning will develop a customized small-group instructional program to improve
the academic achievement and meet the specific needs of Yonkers Public Schools
and participating nonpublic schools for the 2024-2025 school year. Services will be
provided for the eligible students In-District and Out of District through Synchronous
and Synchronous Literacy intervention, Math Intervention, STEAM, Social Emotional
Learning, Counseling, parent engagement, professional development for Staff and
Teachers and any additional services as allowable by Title I, II, IV and 21st Century
Grant during the school day, after school or weekend via in person or technology
such as Computers, Chromebooks, iPads, Phones or any combination of the above.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Catapult Learning LLC Term: September 1, 2024 — August 31, 2025 (no change to
terms)

Amount: Not to exceed $682,528.79

Scope: Amendment-1 to Resolution 17.4 Catapult Learning LLC (BOE approved
11/20/24 BOCS approved 12/3/24 to increase the contract by $46,666 to provide
additional services to non-public school St. Eugene's through the 21st Century
Grant. Catapult Learning will develop a customized small-group instructional
program to improve the academic achievement and meet the specific needs of
Yonkers Public Schools and participating nonpublic schools for the 2024-2025
school year. Services will be provided for the eligible students In-District and Out of
District through Synchronous and Synchronous Literacy intervention, Math
Intervention, STEAM, Social Emotional Learning, Counseling, parent engagement,
professional development for Staff and Teachers and any additional services as
allowable by Title I, Il, IV and 21st Century Grant during the school day, after school
or weekend via in person or technology such as Computers, Chromebooks, iPads,
Phones or any combination of the above.

Details of New Amendment:

Amendment #3 - Catapult Learning LLC

Term: September 1, 2024 — August 31, 2025 (no change to terms)

Original Amount: $635,862.79

Amendment #1: Increase $46,666.00

Amendment #2: Decrease $22,923.12

Amendment #3: Increase $11,550.00

New Total Contract Amount: $671,155.67 (not to exceed)

Scope: Amendment #3 to Resolution 17.4 Catapult Learning LLC (BOE approved
11/20/24 BOCS approved 12/03/24 to increase contract by $11,550.00 to provide
professional development services to non-public school Julia Dickman's Andrus
Memorial’s The Orchard School through the Title | Grant - N&D Reserves. Catapult
Learning is committed to providing comprehensive New Teacher Coaching and
individualized support for physical education teachers. The program includes
differentiated instruction techniques that engage and challenge students of all
abilities, insights for effectively supporting gifted learners alongside those with
learning differences, and advanced classroom management strategies to foster a
structured yet flexible learning environment.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Title | - N&D Reserves - 490.5241.25)152.2151.B2300 - $11,550.00

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Dr. Stephanie McCaskill - Associate Superintendent

Printed 5/6/2025 10:25 AM



